

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1305

Page 1, line 1, replace "water commission" with "department of health"

Page 1, line 4, after "**APPROPRIATION**" insert "**- FEDERAL FISCAL STIMULUS FUNDS**" and replace "moneys in the" with "federal funds made available to the state under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 for the drinking water revolving loan fund,"

Page 1, line 5, remove "permanent oil tax trust fund in the state treasury,"

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$2,200,000" with "\$2,892,000" and replace "water commission" with "department of health"

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$1,750,000" with "\$864,000"

Page 1, line 8, after the first comma insert "providing a grant of up to \$985,000 to assist in the local cost-share of the Burke, Divide, and Williams water district water supply project, providing a grant of up to \$593,000 to assist in the local cost-share of the Wildrose water supply project,"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 90671.0302 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.